Indiana Department of Natural Resources

Nov. & Dec. 2011

O’BANNON WOODS STATE PARK

7234 Old Forest Road
Corydon, IN 47112

Interpretive Center Hours:

HICKORY HOLLOW INTERPRETIVE CENTER

Interpretive Staff:
Jarrett Manek

For more info:
WWW.interpretiveservices.in.gov
Property Office (812) 738-8232
Interpretive Center (812) 738-8234

10am - 4pm EDT (fast time)
Tuesday - Sunday
Closed Mondays

Jim Lynch
Cyndi Jacobi
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* Park Manager-- Bob Sawtelle

Saturday, November 5"
Visit the critters at the Nature Center.

Sunday, November 6"
2:00pm Creature Feature! Get up close and persona
with the critter of the day!

Friday, November 11"

1:00pm Y oung Adventurers—Turkey Talk - We will
be learning interesting fact about the turkey. Make a
turkey call to talk like the turkey.

Saturday, November 12"

1:00pm Turtles of Indiana —Meet at the Nature
Center aswe look at and discuss some of Indiana’ s
turtles. Craft to follow.

Sunday, November 13"

2:00pm History through our trees- Come along and
take awalk with our Naturalist on our ADA trail and
learn about the history of our park through our trees.

Saturday, November 19"
Explore our Universal Accessible Trail around the
Nature Center.

Sunday, November 20th

2:00pm Creature Feature! Get up close and personal
with the birds in at our feeder and learn how to draw
birds to your home.

Saturday & Sunday November 26"-27"
Nature Center will be closed for the Thanksgiving

Weekend.
HAPPY :: :
THANKSGIVING! "“

Saturday, December 3"

TakeaTOUR or our 1850 Hay Press Barn. Y ou will
be able to see an up close view of the parts of the press.
TheHay Presswill NOT berunning.

Sunday, December 4"

Nature Center will be closed.

Explore our Universal Accessible Trail around the
Nature Center.

Friday, December 9"

1:00pm Y oung Adventurers— Get a glimpse of
pioneer life for achild. After all the chores were
finished they knew how to have fun. Join us aswe
play some of their games and try our hand at
making one to take home.

Saturday, December 10"

Visit the critters at the Nature Center.

Explore our Universal Accessible Trail around the
Nature Center.

Sunday, December 11"
Nature Center will be closed.

Saturday, December 17"
Explore our Universal Accessible Trail around the
Nature Center.

Sunday, December 18"

Nature Center will be closed.

Explore our Universal Accessible Trail around the
Nature Center.

Saturday & Sunday December 25" -26!"
Nature Center will be closed for the Christmas
Weekend. -

MERRY

Upcoming Events:

January 28, 2011

Old TimeWinter on the Farm
Pioneer re-enactment
1:00pm Haypress Demo
(weather permitting)



http://www.interpretiveservices.in.gov/
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